FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) MAY 1 7 2001 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02

Tab settings -

05-23-2001



101726033

Docket No.: DVME-1010US

EET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commission of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): AKZO NOBLE N.V. 5.17.01 Name: Universiteit van Amsterdam Internal Address: Instituut voor Moleculare Chemie, 1018 WV AMSTERDAM, The Netherlands Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☒ Assignment ☐ Merger Street Address: ☐ Security Agreement Change of Name State: ZIP: ☐ Other _ Execution Date: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

Yes

No 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 09/403,635 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes **⊠** No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kevin J. Dunleavy 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00

Internal Address: __ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: Eight Penn Center, Suite 1350 8. Deposit account number: 1628 John F. Kennedy Blvd. 50-0462 City: Philadelphia State: PA ZIP: 19103 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Kevin J. Dunleavy May 14, 2001 Name of Person Signing Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document P REEL: 011815 FRAME: 0559

Docket No.: DVME-1010US

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS, TITLE AND INTEREST IN INVENTION

inis is an Assignn	tent of the following	g rignus, nue and n	nterest: (<i>cneck all</i>	that apply)	
_	United States of A	merica rights, title	and interest in th	e invention	
	Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention				
_	United States Patent Application Serial No. 09/403,635				
	Date of Execution	.:	Date of Filing	: January 10, 2000	
_	United States Prov	visional Patent App	olication Serial No)	
-	United States Pate	ent No.(s):			
	International (PC)	() Patent Application	on S cr ial No		
	Other (specify)	<u> </u>			
Title of Invention PHOTO MICRO	BLEACHABLE LU	IMINSCENT LAY	TERS FOR CALI	BRATION AND STA	NDARDIZATION IN OPTICAL
Assignor: <u>Nam</u> e			Add	168	
Akzo Nobel N.V.		Velperweg 76, P	.O. Box 9300, 686	00 SB Arnhem, The No	ctherlands
Assignee:					
Name			<u>Add</u>	reas	
Universiteit van A	msterdam	Instituut voor Me	oleculaire Chemie	, 1018 WV AMSTER	DAM, The Netherlands
					and useful improvements in the tent(s) (hereinafter referred to as
And, wh the above-identifie		ssign a specified p	ortion of our abov	e-identified rights, titl	c and interest in the Invention to
Now this	indenture witnesse	th, that for good a	nd valuable consid	deration, the receipt wh	sercof is hereby acknowledged;
Invention, said app and to any and all said Invention, and rights, and other b	plication(s) as identi Letters Patent of the in and to any and a	fied above, including the United states, and reissues and rees according to us with	ng any divisions, and countries fore xaminations there a respect to the fil	continuations, and con ign thereto, which may of, and in and to any a	rights, title and interest in said atinuations-in-part thereof, and in y be granted or have granted for and all priority rights, Convention patents or securing of patents in
And we Patent which may	hereby authorize an	nd request the Contion to said Assign	unissioner of Pate ec, as assignee of	ents and Trademarks to the specified right, titl	o issue any United States Letters c and interest thereto;
Assignor's Signati	ure	/			
Name/T	itle	Signat	ure		Date
P.C. Schalkwijk Holders of Proxy P.H. van Deursen	÷	Wall.	2/2000		*March 28, 2001 X March 27, 2001
					" (arch 27, 2061

RECORDED: 05/17/2001 REEL: 011815 FRAME: 0560